
BLUE DEVIL INVITE - JV GIRLS
Buhl Park, Hermitage, PA

Sep. 21, 2019
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin 40 6 7 8 9 10 18 24 23:50 0:16
2 McDowell Girls 46 1 5 11 14 15 17 36 24:00 2:13
3 Boardman 73 3 4 19 22 25 28 37 25:01 3:33
4 Allderdice 86 2 12 13 27 32 25:24 4:30
5 New Castle 125 16 20 21 30 38 26:26 4:08
6 Moon Area 142 23 26 29 31 33 34 35 27:09 1:14

Dual Meet Scores

Norwin 5 wins
McDowell Girls 4 wins
Boardman 3 wins
Allderdice 2 wins
New Castle 1 wins
Moon Area 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 800M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin 31 1 2 7 10 11 16 21 3:32 0:15
2 McDowell Girls 65 5 6 15 19 20 22 23 3:41 0:14
3 Boardman 81 3 12 13 26 27 35 36 3:46 0:28
4 New Castle 90 4 9 14 25 38 3:51 0:53
5 Allderdice 100 8 17 18 28 29 3:50 0:29
6 Moon Area 150 24 30 31 32 33 34 37 4:05 0:16

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin 28 1 3 5 9 10 18 22 6:47 0:14
2 McDowell Girls 64 4 6 15 19 20 21 23 7:02 0:29
3 Boardman 86 2 16 17 25 26 35 36 7:15 0:1:00
4 Allderdice 91 7 11 14 28 31 7:18 1:04
5 New Castle 95 8 12 13 24 38 7:27 1:52
6 Moon Area 151 27 29 30 32 33 34 37 7:50 0:16

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Norwin 37 3 6 7 10 11 17 23 15:15 0:32
2 McDowell Girls 59 2 8 13 16 20 22 32 15:37 1:22
3 Allderdice 64 4 5 12 15 28 35 15:45 2:28
4 Boardman 81 1 9 18 24 29 31 38 16:07 2:35
5 New Castle 120 14 19 21 27 39 17:02 3:40
6 Moon Area 148 25 26 30 33 34 36 37 17:33 0:52

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Norwin
6 Layla Robertson, So 23:42 7:39
7 Rachel Soltez, Sr 23:45 7:40
8 Brianna Hatok, So 23:50 7:41
9 Morgan Pesi, Sr 23:56 7:43
10 Bailey Benedict, So 23:57 7:43
18 Sophie Piccini, Fr 25:10 8:07
24 Avery Anzelone, Fr 26:44 8:37

Total Time = 1:59:10     Total Places = 40

2. McDowell Girls
1 Sydney Schwartz, Sr 22:45 7:20
5 Samantha Faulkner, So 23:21 7:32
11 Emily Flatley, So 23:59 7:44
14 Mary Stravinsky, Fr 24:54 8:02
15 Emma Woldarczyk, Fr 24:58 8:03
17 Farr Gracyn, Fr 25:08 8:06
36 Gibson Anna, So 28:04 9:03

Total Time = 1:59:57     Total Places = 46

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

3. Boardman
3 Ally Schwendeman, Jr 23:14 7:30
4 Jordan Solmen, Sr 23:19 7:31
19 Kathleen Sullivan, Fr 25:15 8:09
22 Alexis Kaleda, Sr 26:27 8:32
25 Ali White, Fr 26:47 8:38
28 Olivia Pickens, Fr 26:55 8:41
37 Heidi Partlow, Jr 28:17 9:07

Total Time = 2:05:02     Total Places = 73

4. Allderdice
2 Emma Waite, Sr 23:13 7:29
12 Natalie Lund, Fr 24:30 7:54
13 Tijana Slepcev, Jr 24:42 7:58
27 Gwen Connor, Jr 26:52 8:40
32 Isabelle Hagley, Fr 27:43 8:56

Total Time = 2:07:00     Total Places = 86

5. New Castle
16 Emily Carter, So 25:03 8:05
20 Lailah Bogart, Fr 25:18 8:09
21 Olivia Goodlin, Jr 25:24 8:11
30 Madison Kessler, Sr 27:12 8:46
38 Alexis Bradley, Fr 29:11 9:25

Total Time = 2:12:08     Total Places = 125



6. Moon Area
23 Stephanie Rhoads, Sr 26:33 8:34
26 Madison Mowrey, Fr 26:49 8:39
29 Calista Larue, Fr 26:56 8:41
31 Olivia Balogh, Sr 27:39 8:55
33 Lauren Creely, Jr 27:46 8:57
34 Madeline Zabela, Fr 27:58 9:01
35 Olivia Estright, Sr 28:02 9:02

Total Time = 2:15:43     Total Places = 142

1 1 Sydney Schwartz, Sr 6 3:34 5 6:46 2 14:53 22:45 7:20 McDowell Girls
2 2 Emma Waite, Sr 11 3:36 8 6:49 5 14:56 23:13 7:29 Allderdice
3 3 Ally Schwendeman, Jr 4 3:31 2 6:40 1 14:49 23:14 7:30 Boardman
4 Katie Gardner, Jr 10 3:36 12 6:52 7 15:01 23:15 7:30 McDonald
5 4 Jordan Solmen, Sr 18 3:41 20 7:07 11 15:17 23:19 7:31 Boardman
6 5 Samantha Faulkner, So 7 3:34 7 6:49 10 15:16 23:21 7:32 McDowell Girls
7 Gwen Adams, Fr 3 3:30 4 6:43 6 15:01 23:32 7:35 Corry Area
8 6 Layla Robertson, So 1 3:22 1 6:38 3 14:56 23:42 7:39 Norwin
9 7 Rachel Soltez, Sr 8 3:35 6 6:49 12 15:19 23:45 7:40 Norwin
10 Alexa Turben, Jr 22 3:43 16 7:02 15 15:33 23:47 7:40 Corry Area
11 8 Brianna Hatok, So 2 3:27 3 6:43 8 15:15 23:50 7:41 Norwin
12 9 Morgan Pesi, Sr 14 3:37 11 6:51 13 15:27 23:56 7:43 Norwin
13 10 Bailey Benedict, So 13 3:37 10 6:51 9 15:15 23:57 7:43 Norwin
14 11 Emily Flatley, So 26 3:47 26 7:11 16 15:38 23:59 7:44 McDowell Girls
15 Emma Longtine, So 17 3:40 22 7:09 17 15:47 24:24 7:52 Harbor Creek
16 12 Natalie Lund, Fr 24 3:44 14 6:57 14 15:32 24:30 7:54 Allderdice
17 Teya Bailey, Fr 30 3:48 25 7:11 20 15:54 24:42 7:58 Corry Area
18 13 Tijana Slepcev, Jr 23 3:43 18 7:05 19 15:53 24:42 7:58 Allderdice

8:00 Pace
19 Lydia Barnard, Jr 16 3:39 23 7:09 21 15:56 24:52 8:01 Lakeview
20 14 Mary Stravinsky, Fr 28 3:48 28 7:15 26 16:14 24:54 8:02 McDowell Girls
21 15 Emma Woldarczyk, Fr 20 3:43 19 7:06 22 16:01 24:58 8:03 McDowell Girls
22 16 Emily Carter, So 5 3:33 9 6:51 27 16:20 25:03 8:05 New Castle
23 17 Farr Gracyn, Fr 25 3:45 27 7:14 29 16:26 25:08 8:06 McDowell Girls
24 18 Sophie Piccini, Fr 21 3:43 24 7:09 23 16:03 25:10 8:07 Norwin
25 19 Kathleen Sullivan, Fr 15 3:39 21 7:09 24 16:03 25:15 8:09 Boardman
26 20 Lailah Bogart, Fr 19 3:42 17 7:03 18 15:49 25:18 8:09 New Castle
27 21 Olivia Goodlin, Jr 12 3:37 15 7:00 25 16:06 25:24 8:11 New Castle
28 Olivia Vehovic, Fr 9 3:35 13 6:54 28 16:25 25:24 8:12 Marion Center
29 Cecilia Wozniak, Sr 32 3:50 31 7:23 30 16:27 25:42 8:17 Wilmington
30 Peyton Wilkinson, Fr 31 3:49 32 7:25 31 16:34 26:13 8:27 Corry Area
31 22 Alexis Kaleda, Sr 41 3:58 40 7:39 44 17:40 26:27 8:32 Boardman
32 23 Stephanie Rhoads, Sr 52 4:09 47 7:49 35 17:12 26:33 8:34 Moon Area
33 24 Avery Anzelone, Fr 29 3:48 34 7:31 42 17:39 26:44 8:37 Norwin
34 25 Ali White, Fr 42 3:58 41 7:40 33 17:01 26:47 8:38 Boardman
35 26 Madison Mowrey, Fr 53 4:09 49 7:55 41 17:38 26:49 8:39 Moon Area
36 27 Gwen Connor, Jr 44 4:03 44 7:46 39 17:24 26:52 8:40 Allderdice
37 28 Olivia Pickens, Fr 60 4:14 55 7:59 40 17:24 26:55 8:41 Boardman
38 29 Calista Larue, Fr 47 4:05 42 7:41 34 17:04 26:56 8:41 Moon Area
39 Sierra Davis, So 40 3:57 36 7:33 32 17:00 27:01 8:43 Norwin
40 Kaitlyn Whelan, Jr 43 4:00 43 7:45 36 17:22 27:07 8:45 Sharpsville
41 30 Madison Kessler, Sr 39 3:54 39 7:37 37 17:22 27:12 8:46 New Castle
42 Amanda Anticole, Fr 59 4:13 57 8:03 43 17:39 27:16 8:48 Norwin
43 Aubree Jones, Jr 27 3:48 29 7:23 38 17:23 27:20 8:49 Norwin
44 31 Olivia Balogh, Sr 70 4:26 67 8:23 56 18:06 27:39 8:55 Moon Area
45 32 Isabelle Hagley, Fr 46 4:04 48 7:53 51 17:59 27:43 8:56 Allderdice
46 33 Lauren Creely, Jr 50 4:07 50 7:57 49 17:55 27:46 8:57 Moon Area
47 Welch Savanah, So 33 3:51 33 7:25 50 17:55 27:48 8:58 Sharpsville

9:00 Pace
48 34 Madeline Zabela, Fr 38 3:54 45 7:48 46 17:54 27:58 9:01 Moon Area
49 35 Olivia Estright, Sr 54 4:10 51 7:57 53 18:00 28:02 9:02 Moon Area
50 Ellie Reilly, Sr 65 4:20 60 8:09 55 18:04 28:03 9:03 Harbor Creek
51 36 Gibson Anna, So 34 3:51 35 7:32 45 17:54 28:04 9:03 McDowell Girls
52 Abby Major, Fr 48 4:05 46 7:49 52 18:00 28:13 9:06 McDowell Girls
53 37 Heidi Partlow, Jr 64 4:20 66 8:21 58 18:13 28:17 9:07 Boardman
54 Alyssa Kujawinski, Jr 35 3:51 30 7:23 54 18:03 28:21 9:08 McDowell Girls
55 Trinity Ives, Jr 55 4:10 54 7:58 48 17:55 28:27 9:11 Saegertown
56 Katie Merdich, Jr 58 4:13 56 8:01 59 18:14 28:47 9:17 McDonald
57 Laurel Beckman, So 36 3:52 38 7:36 47 17:55 29:03 9:22 McDowell Girls
58 Emily Taylor, Sr 61 4:14 64 8:18 61 18:47 29:06 9:23 Norwin
59 Hunter Conn, Sr 62 4:14 52 7:58 57 18:07 29:08 9:24 Norwin
60 Makayla Stevens, So 45 4:04 53 7:58 60 18:17 29:09 9:24 Saegertown
61 38 Alexis Bradley, Fr 69 4:26 73 8:42 67 19:29 29:11 9:25 New Castle
62 Adrianna Quinlan, So 68 4:24 70 8:24 62 18:52 29:33 9:32 Boardman
63 Bella Roush, Sr 66 4:23 68 8:23 65 18:59 29:36 9:33 Boardman
64 Kassidy Hayford, Sr 71 4:26 65 8:19 72 19:41 29:38 9:33 McDowell Girls
65 Lauryn McGennis, So 67 4:24 72 8:25 63 18:55 29:45 9:36 Moon Area
66 Chloe Davies, Fr 51 4:08 59 8:05 64 18:55 29:49 9:37 Marion Center
67 Colley Maggie, So 72 4:26 69 8:24 71 19:41 30:09 9:44 McDowell Girls
68 Elizabeth Readshaw, Sr 76 4:37 76 8:51 74 20:00 30:14 9:45 Moon Area
69 Laural St. John, Fr 49 4:06 62 8:14 68 19:30 30:18 9:46 Lakeview
70 Flatley Anna, Sr 73 4:26 71 8:24 66 19:02 30:20 9:47 McDowell Girls
71 Alexis Ropelewski, Jr 77 4:42 77 8:56 69 19:36 30:34 9:51 Moon Area
72 Lena Fraley, Fr 56 4:10 58 8:05 70 19:38 30:37 9:52 Sharpsville

10:00 Pace
73 Kailey Sipe, Jr 74 4:27 74 8:42 73 19:52 31:00 10:00 Norwin
74 Rachel Sanders, So 57 4:13 61 8:13 77 20:38 31:00 10:00 McDowell Girls
75 Chloe Neal, So 75 4:36 75 8:48 78 20:55 31:21 10:07 Dubois Area
76 Vittoria Procopio, Sr 79 5:01 79 9:19 76 20:21 32:00 10:19 Franklin Regional
77 Natalie St George, Fr 80 5:05 80 9:51 79 21:38 32:48 10:35 McDowell Girls

11:00 Pace
78 Kayla Kaleda, So 81 5:15 82 10:04 80 22:07 34:30 11:08 Boardman

12:00 Pace
79 Jessica Winsen, So 82 5:15 81 10:04 81 24:06 37:58 12:15 Boardman



25 finishers among Women Under 2
19 finishers among Women 2 - 2
16 finishers among Women 3 - 3
19 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
79 female finishers
79 total finishers


